
In FY 2013, 81 citizen complaints from sources both internal and external to this department, were received and 
investigated by the Bureau of Professional Standards. Within those 81 complaints there were 167 allegations of 
police misconduct. At the close of FY 2013, 80 investigations, or 98% were completed. 
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• Completed Investigations 98.8% 

• Open Investigations 1.2% 
Total: 100.0% 

Status HowMany 
Completed Investigations 80 
Open Investigations 1 

The remaining open investigations are in their concluding stages, awaiting court dispositions, or are open due to 
circumstances beyond the control of the police department. The Bureau of Professional Standards, via 
investigation, established the identities of the "complained of' officer in virtually all the complaints filed. In some 
cases, the complaint was filed against a departmental procedure, specific units, or non-police units; i.e. 
communications or other police departments. 

Of the 167 individual allegations of misconduct filed against police personnel, the most frequent recurring 
allegations are delineated in the following table: 

Types of Complaints 

Awareness of 
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• ~dA.c:Mlla;~dl.an 25.0% 
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COndUct UnbEir_:mm_,,,,rm,"11cr--------------' 
an Officer or Employee 

Criminal Conduct 

Complaint Type Frequency 
1504.10 Discourtesy 
1406.11 Awareness of Activities; Kno"' 
1503.10 Unnecessary Force 
1514.10 Conduct Unbecoming an Offic 
1502.10 Criminal Conduct 

32 
27 
26 
13 
10 

All other allegations of violence of the department's rules and regulations occured 9 times or less. 
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* Invalid complaints also included those complaints that did not have any violations of the department rules and 
regulations, or did not involve the Worcester Police Department. 

The Bureau of Professional Standards's investigatory findings for those investigations that have been completed for 
FY 2013 have been established with the following results: 

Sustal 

Dispositions 
Exceptionally 

Cleared 

Not Sustained 

Disposition Type 

Exonerated 
Not Sustained 
Sustained 
Unfounded 
Exceptionally Cleared 
Resolved 
Resolved at Intake 

• Exceptionally Cleared 
• Exonerated • Not Sustained • Resolved 
• Resolved at Intake • Sustained • Unfounded 

Total: 

Number 

40 
35 
32 
26 
23 
6 
5 

13.8'¾ 
24.0o/c 
21.0o/c 

3.6'¾ 
3.0o/c 

19.2'¾ 
15.6°/, 

100.0'¾ 

* Resolved at intake also includes all invalid complaints and complaints that did not have any violations of the 
department's rules and regulations, or did not involve the Worcester Police Department. 

Captain Jeremiah F O'Rourke 

Bureau of Professional Standards 
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